

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29303-29304/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in RFA No. 103/2000 & HRRP No. 841/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.S.RAMACHANDRAN (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.U.CHADRASHEKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl. document and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master